EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES

EDUCATION COMMISSION OF THE STATES §272B.1, 272B.2 700 Broadway, Suite 810, Denver, CO 80203-3442; 303.299.3600; www.ecs.org

Name	Term Ending/Type
Jane Dufoe, Education Policy Advisor,	
Office of the Governor	Serves at Pleasure of Governor
McKenzie Snow, Director, Department of Education .	Serves at Pleasure of Governor
Kim Reynolds, Governor	Statutory
Members from the General Assembly	
Senate	
Ken RozenboomPella	January 12, 2025
Cindy WincklerDavenport	January 12, 2025
House	
Robert HendersonSioux City	January 12, 2025
Elinor A. LevinIowa City	January 12, 2025

The Education Commission of the States is an interstate compact created in 1965 to improve public education by facilitating the exchange of information, ideas, and experiences among state policy makers and education leaders.